

*604150016

PO BOX 218

KENNA WV

EAGLE EXCAVATING INC

25248

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-372-4378

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14916

PA	GE 💮
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

02/17/	Magagari daga ayan ayan ay		IMS OF SAI		SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE		04/08/	2010	,,	RID	OPENING TIME 0	L:30PM
UNE		NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
				NO.			
0001		:	JB		962-73		1 00
	-	1	_				292.821
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAND & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	
	-					SERVICE AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO	
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	PURC	HASING DIVISION,	FOR THE AGENCY,	
					NT OF ENVIRONMEN		
					M QUALIFIED CONT		
					L LABOR AND MATE ABANDONED MINE P		
					PORTALS" PROJEC		
***************************************					(BOONE CO.).	,	
naver-							
						SHALL BE HELD ON	
					ALL INTERESTED P	URE TO ATTEND TH	
					L RESULT IN DISQ		
	THE BI				N MAY REPRESENT		
	BIDDER				WILL INVOLVE EX		
			DIFFI	CULT	TERRAIN AND/OR D	URING INCLEMENT	
	WEATHE	R.					
	AN ATT	ENDANC	E SHE	ET WI	 LL BE MADE AVAIL	ABLE FOR ALL	
	POTENT	IAL BI	DDERS	TO C	OMPLETE. THIS W	ILL SERVE AS THE	
						AT THE MANDATORY	/
	PRE-BI				ROVIDE YOUR COMP		
					THE BID. THE S	SHEET WILL RESULT	
	ACCEPT	ANY O	THER	DOCUM	ENTATION TO VERI	FY ATTENDANCE	
					BLE FOR ENSURING		
		TED TH	E INF	ORMAT	ION REQUIRED ON	THE ATTENDANCE 2	010 APR -8 PM 1:19
	SHEET.	THE	PURCH	ASING	DIVISION AND TH	E STATE AGENCY	
					SPONSIBILITY FOR		W PURCHASING
	FAILUK	E IU C	UMPLE	IE IH	E PRE-BID ATTEND	ANCE SHEET. IN	
SIGNATURE //		_^		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE ••		
TITLE	ale o	ジナ	resh	our		72-4378 DATE	4-8-10
""E PRES	IDENT		^{IN} 53	5-07	762758	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130 Request for Quotation

Ö

DEP14916

∷:PAGE 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

¥EF

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B. FREIGHT TERMS 02/17/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/08/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNIAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: EXIT INTERSTATE 64 AT THE CHESAPEAKE/MARMET EXIT 89 AND TURN SOUTH ONTO WV RT. 94. PROCEED 8.3 MILES TO WIDE PULL-OFF AREA ALONG THE LEFT (EAST) SIDE OF THE ROAD. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$20.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. SEE BEVERSE SIDE : RMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14916

PAGE 3

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218 KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

02/17/	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		INS OF SAL		SFIIF VI	7:00:00:00:00:00:00:00:00:00:00:00:00:00			FREIGHLIEHMS
BID OPENING DATE:		04/08/	2010			BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMI	3ER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
			000000000000000000000000000000000000000						
		1							
							O BE PERFORM		
							ICE TO PROCE		
							ED, THE FULL'		
	PROCEE		CHASE	UKDE	K MILL RE	CONSID	ERED NOTICE	IU	
	NOCLE								
							ING RESERVES		
							ELY UPON WRI		
							OR WORKMANSH		
Ì					ERIOR QUAL S OF THE I		DO NOT CONFI	ORM	
	HEREIN		CIFIC	AIIUN	S OF THE I	OID WAD	CUNIKACI		
		•							
	WAGE R	ATES:	THE C	ONTRA	CTOR OR SU	JBCONTR	ACTOR SHALL	PAY	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •							ABOR MINIMUM	WAGE	
mirotococcus properties of the control of the contr					OR BOONE (PURSUANT		
	3				21-5A, ET, APPLY TO	-	DU IECT)		
		TLING	MAGL	NAILS	AIILI 10	111170 1	KGJECT.)	:	
							RBITRATION O		
****							ANY INTEREST		
							IS CONTRACT		
					TRACT ARE		ECTS DOCUMEN	TS	
	PERIAL	IATIAR I	OINI	S CON	IRACI ARE	HEKEDI	DELETED.		
	WORKER	S' COM	PENSA	TION:	VENDOR :	IS REQU	IRED TO PROV	IDE	
	A CERT	IFICAT	E FRO	M WOR	KERS' COMI	PENSATI	ON IF SUCCES	SFUL.	
PARTITION AND ADDRESS AND ADDR		T115 T	TEMO	OHEOR	ED BELOW	ne			
Vallacione e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		THE I S CONT			ED BELOW (MILL RE	A REQUIREME	NT	
]	01 1111	J CONT	ILMO I à		,				
	j		3	ł			L FURNISH PR		
1	1		1	t	1		NCE PRIOR TO		- Paragramatical state of the s
,	1		1		1		E SPECIFIED		
and the factoring of the state	HE BI	ט טטכט ע	MENTS	, THE	MINIMUM A	AMOUNT	OF INSURANCE		
OVONO TUDE	, /			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE				
SIGNATURE	eiko	S) Z	rech	ou	1	TELEPHONE C	37 <i>2-4378</i>	DATE	4-8-10
TITLE PRE	SIDEN	7 F	EN 5	5-07	62758			HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*604150016

PO BOX 218

KENNA WV

EAGLE EXCAVATING INC

25248

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-372-4378

Request for

DEP14916

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIPV	IA.		O.B	FRI	IGHTTERMS
02/17/	2010		*************	Z						
BID OPENING DATE		04/08/	2010	anounium in		BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM	/BER	UN	IT PRICE		AMOUNT
	COVERA	AGE REQ	UIRED	IS \$	250,000.					
	FURNIS	SH PROO	F OF B	UILD	URANCE: ERS RISK % OF THE	- ALL R	ISK INS	URANCE I	N	
	THE BESUBMITED BESUBMATER BONDS IRREVES STATE IN LII UNDER ACCEPT	ID PAYA ITED WI R SHALL IAL BON MAY BE DCABLE NT SURE OF WES EU OF A \$100,0	BLE TO TH EAC ALSO D FOR PROVI LETTER TY CON T VIRO BOND OO. F	THE CH BI FURN 100% DED CH OF SINIA WILL PERSO	ENT (5%) STATE OF D AS A BI ISH A PER OF THE A IN THE FO CREDIT, O AUTHORIZ . A LETT ONLY BE NAL OR BU THE 5% BI L BOND.	WEST VD BOND. FORMANC MOUNT OF A R BOND ED TO DE TO ALLOWED SINESS	IRGINIA THE S E BOND F THE C CERTIF FURNISH O BUSIN REDIT S FOR PR CHECKS	SHALL BUCCESSFUAND LABO CONTRACT. FIED CHEC BED BY A BESS IN TOUBMITTED COJECTS ARE NOT	E L R/ K,	
	BOND (OF THI REV.	COVERIN E SUCCE 11/00	G THE SSFUL	ROOF VEND	·A TWO (ING SYSTEOR.	M WILL	BE A RE	EQUIREMEN	d culto policy transcorper	
	(EXPICOMPLIED OF THE BIDDI	RATION ETE THI ATION T ACTOR. E ORIGI NG DOCU	DATE: S ORIC O DETE THIS NAL OF MENTS	01/3 SINAL ERMIN IS A 1B #1 YOU W.AV	TION FORM 1/2010) I FORM TO E YOUR EL REQUIREM 029-0119 CAN CONTA	S ATTAC OBTAIN IGIBILI IENT UNI IS NOT ACT THE	HED. NAN AVS TY AS A DER 30 C ATTACHE AVS OFF	YOU MUST DATA AN AML CFR 874.1 ED TO THE	ı	·
	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>			SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR	10001011001000000000	<u>annan makkan man</u>			_
SIGNATURE M	ciko.	SII	reshor	in		TELEPHONE	372-4	378	TE H-8	3-10
TITLE DOG	CIAMA	- F	EIN	- 00	1601750	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	A	DDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE N	OTED ABOVE



KENNA WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

þ

DEP14916

PAG	E	33		
		j.	"V	
	5			

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218

25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	80000 W W		VIS OF SAL		SHIP VIA		OB	FREIGHTTERMS
02/17/20	10							
BID OPENING DATE:	0	4/08/2	2010		BID	OPENING	TIME (01:30PM
LINE	QUANT	TY	UOP	ÇAT	ITEM NUMBER	UN	IITPRICE	AMOUNT
				NO				
·		İ	[
* *	****	****	****	****	******	*****	*****	**
		atomic and a second				•		
			CO	NTRAC	TORS LICENSE			
		1						
WE	ST VI	RGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-2 REQUI	RES THA	T ALL	-
		•	3		RFORM CONTRACTIN	l		ANTI-OPPER
		3	- 1		. THE WEST VIRG	ì		s
!					OWERED TO ISSUE	i		1
1			•		FOR A CONTRACTO	1		I .
i l			1		WEST VIRGINIA D			[
J I	_	- 1			KANAWHA BLVD. E,	1		
1 .					WV 25305, PH. 30	J		
	,			,				
WF	ST VI	RGTNT	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-11 REQU	IRES AN	ΙY	
					INCLUDE THE CONT			
	JMBER							
1	DDER			1				
	h 2 1 \	10 00		-		/		
co	ONTRAC	TORS	NAMF:		Engle Exan.	VATION.	INC	
	,,,,,,,,,	,			l { }	1		
l cr	ONTRAC	TORS	ITCEN	SF #:	WV.0325	94		
ТЬ	IF SUC	CESSE	III BT	DDFR	WILL BE REQUIRED	TO FUE	NISH A	
1			t .	1	ORS LICENSE PRIC	1		F
1	PURCH		Į	1	1			
	1 01(01)	AUL U	(DER)					Control of the Contro
				ΔPF	PLICABLE LAW			
				1				
T+	HE WES	T VTR	GINTA	STAT	E CODE, PURCHASI	NE DIVI	SION RUL	ES
				1	INFORMATION PRO	Ł .		
					ISSUED BY THE			
					UTHORITY GOVERNI			
1	ROCURE		1	,			-	1
"		.,,,			, <u></u>			
ΔΝ	NY THE	ORMAT	ION P	ROVII	DED IN SPECIFICAT	AM NOT	NUALS. OR	
					BAL OR WRITTEN, V			
							MONTHUR TO THE TOTAL THE T	
	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>			SEERI	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS		TE
SIGNATURE	eike	5	Free	rhor	TELEPHONE -	372-4	<i>1378</i> "	TE 4-8-10
TITLE PRESI	DENT	F	EIN 5	5-0	762758	А	DDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-372-4378

Request for Quotation

DEP14916

*ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*604150016 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218 KENNA WV 25248

Ţ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIM		SHIP VIA F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/17/			
OPENING DATE		BID OPENING TI	ME 01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRIC	CE AMOUNT
	OR ALTERS THE INFORMAT	ION PROVIDED FROM THE SOUR	CES AS
	j 1 f	PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF	±
	EFFECT.		
			İ
	(1) NOTICE TO PROCEED:	4	
	THE CONSTRUCTION	N WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS	TO BE
		ALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFF	
		ECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THA	
	1 1 3	RENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOT	
	1 1	PECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED I	N THE
	PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFI	RENCE.	
	(6)	•	
	(2) GUARANTEE AND MAIN	! I	
	1 1	LS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTE	
	1 1	JECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTA	
	BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPI	1 !	NUE OF
	1 1	OM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE	D
		OTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AN ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYM	
		IDERED GUARANTEED BY THE	ENI DY
		R FROM THE DATE OF THE ACC	EPTANCE
		THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR T	
•	1	LIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF	116.
	3	LIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIAL	S. AND
		WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIO	
		ENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPO	
	WRITTEN NOTICE.		
	(B) DURING TI	IE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIO	D, THE
-		IN THE PROJECT TO THE COND	
	EXISTING AT THE DATE	F THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WO	RK.
	ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE	E NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHI	POF
		HE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURI	
		\mid BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTR	ACTOR
	AT ITS EXPENSE.		SIIII
	1	EAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL	i i
	CONSTRUED AS BEING AN	EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMAN	CE TIM
		VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	1
NATURE	lek D Freshow		8 DATE 4-8-10



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14916

PAGE....

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218 KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED: F.O.B. SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 02/17/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/08/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP. ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT. ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) VENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS (A) PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: (5) ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "RACINE (BRADSHAW) PORTALS" PROJECT. SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 30 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14916

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***604150016** 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS DATE PRINTED: 02/17/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 04/08/2010 CAT AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE LINE IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. | IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7) THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE

55-016295*8*

WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14916

	-1:	
⊹∵₽∆ዮ		
	7.	
		,,,,,
		11.
	٠ _	
	- 0	•
	- 2	•

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

þ

304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC

KENNA WV 25248

*604150016

PO BOX 218

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRINT	ED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
02/17/		·			
BID OPENING DATE:	0	4/08/2010	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANT	TY UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		STATE OF WEST	PURSUANT TO A C VIRGINIA FOR WHI R AFTER JUNE 6,		
	В	SHAPED, DRAWN, FABRICATED OR PROCESSED BY A SUCH OPERATION HEARTH, BASIC	EXTRUDED, FORGE	RLY PROCESSED, OR TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	
	c.	AMERICA AND IN	BJECT TO THE JUR	ED STATES OF TORY, CONTINENTAL ISDICTION OF THE	
	WRI		E PURCHASING DEP		
e de l'accompany de l	A .	EXCEED ONE TENTOTAL CONTRACTHUNDRED DOLLAR GREATER. FOR COST IS THE VA	ACH CONTRACT ITENTH OF ONE PERCENT COST OR TWO THO RS (\$2,500.00), WE THE PURPOSES OF TALUE OF THE STEEL THE PROJECT OR,	T (.1%) OF THE USAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, THE	
	В.	DETERMINES THAT NOT PRODUCED COLORS	OF THE PURCHASING AT SPECIFIED STEE IN THE UNITED STA THERWISE ARE NOT MEET CONTRACT REC	L MATERIALS ARE TES IN SUFFICIENT REASONABLY	
	3. A		USES STEEL PRODUC		
DIONATURE		SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	ONDITIONS DATE	
SIGNATURE	Maik	o Stresh	ou	372-4378	4-8-10
TITLE PRE	SIDENIT	- FEIN 55-0	762758	ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
I NIL	HEN RESPO	ONDING TO BED INSE	RT NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'



A BY DOB

KENNA WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFO NUMBER DEP14916 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218

25248

F

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR 02/17/2010 DPENING DATE: 04/08/2010 BID OPENING TIME 0 LINE GUANTITY UCP CAT SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A - 3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF	FREIGHT TERMS 1:30 PM AMOUNT
OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION,	
OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION,	
OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION,	AMOUNT
PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION,	
PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION,	
PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION,	
EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION,	
EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION,	
DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION,	***************************************
DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION,	
PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION,	***
PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION,	
EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION,	
EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION,	
ALIERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF	
PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS	
MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF	
STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM	M
GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES	
IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED	:
FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF	
DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF	
THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000	
POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS.	
FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE	
ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND	D
TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS	s
20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE	,
PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL	
PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL	
LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED	
ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN	
PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS.	
IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE	1
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	
TURE Maike ST FREEDOM TELEPHONE 372-4378 DATE	



*604150016

PO BOX 218

KENNA WV

EAGLE EXCAVATING INC

25248

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-372-4378

Request for Quotation

DEP14916

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

.

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

Contact						**************************************						
DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	É	SHIP VI	Α		F.O.B		FREIG	HT TERMS	
02/17/										7.0011		
BID OPENING DATE:		04/08/	33233333333	CAT			OPE	NING TIME	01	:30PM		
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	ŇÖ	ITEM NUM	BER		UNITPRICE		A	MOUNT	
and the same of th	*											
1	1	•	[ŀ	PENDING UNI	IT			
1	1		1					LE AND LOW	ER			
		•	: :		'		1	, THE SPEN	l l			
1	ı		1 1	-	t e			ATION AND			•	
‡	1		1 1				1	STIC PRODU	CTS			
	1		•		INUM, GLA		ł	THEY ARE				
	50112	, 1110 1 0		ALON		00 011 0		. U				
				:								
	REV.	3/88	<u></u>									
	EXHIB	IT 9										
****	1		l I	CE &	ACKNOWLED	GEMENT	OF	CONSTRUCTI	ON			
	LKOJE	CT ADDE	NDA.									
	THE AI	RCHITEC	T/ENG	INEER	AND/OR A	GENCY S	HAL	L BE REQUI	RED			
***************************************	•		ł .	i .	ING SCHED							
	CONST	RUCTION	PROJ	ECT A	DDENDA FO	R STATE	AG	SENCIES:				
	(1)	THE ARC	HITEC	TZENG	INEER SHA	LL PREF	ARE	THE ADDEN	DUM			
A444	1		1	1	}		1	JRED DRAWIN				
	1		1	1	THE PROJ		1	ADDENDUM A	ИD			
		SHALL E ASING I	1	1	D TO THE		1	THE STATE	AI SU			
***************************************								AGENCY FOR		-		
	1		ł .	3	ISSUED.							
	(2)	THE DUY	rp eu		CHO THE A	DDENINIA	A T.	2 41 1]		
					END THE A			TEND THE BI	D			
***************************************	1		3	1	15		j	CEIVED BY T				
16.	1		1	TEEN	(14) DAYS	PRIOR	TO	THE BID				
	OPENI	NG DATE										
	(3)	ALL ADI	ENDA	SHOUL	D BE FORM	ALLY AC	KNO	OWLEDGED BY	AL			
55555555555555555555555555	3:0250502003		(0.000000000000000000000000000000000000		VERSE SIDE FOR T				11501005000			
SIGNATURE	, / '	1 0	り ブ	STATE OF	- ALBOLIMUCTUBI		35		DATE	<u> </u>	2-10	
TITLE O	lier	/e)	EIN C	<u>clal</u>	went	1	<u>ر</u> ر	<u> </u>	ANCES	TO BE NOT	TED ABOV	E
\perp PR	ESID	ENI	ر کے ۔	5-1)	フム275%	ラ	- 1	WUNKE22 CH	MINGES	ON 3G UI	ED ABOV	E.



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14916

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218 KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 02/17/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/08/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAIT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14916... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. 1/8: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14916

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATING_INC PO BOX 218 KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL _PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED FREIGHTTERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB: 02/17/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 04/08/2010 LINE QUANTITY UOP. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE TRUOMA VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14916

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC

KENNA WV 25248

*604150016

PO BOX 218

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 02/17/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/08/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT RFQ. NO.: DEP14916 BID OPENING DATE: 04/08/2010 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: P.D. BOX 2/8 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: MEXXE D. FRESTOUR THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14916 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE T:TLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information

Business Name: <u>Fagle Excavation Inc.</u> Tax Payer ID No.: <u>\$5-0762758</u>
Address: P.D. Box 218
Address: P.D. Box 218 City: KENNA State: NV Zip Code: <u>25248</u> Phone: <u>Bo4) 372-437</u> Fax No.: <u>Bo4) 372-4378</u> E-mail address:
Fax No.: (304) 3/2-77/7 15-111all address.
Part B: Legal Structure
(V) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, MEIKE D FRESHOUR, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
1. Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
4-8-10 Meile D Freshow PRESIDENT Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

D.	^	~ +	n	
۳,	×	1 E	λ	

Contractor's Business Name:	·

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title Telephone #
Begin Date:	% of Ownership Ending Date:
	Antoning Date,
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
·	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
·	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Data:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of <u>22 minutes</u> per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. ²

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

1 If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

² You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osmre.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

Racine (Bradshaw) Portals Requisition # DEP14916

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	Engle EXCAVATION INC.	
Address:	P.O. Box 218	
	KENNA, WV 25248	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding Unit Prices, when the Unit Price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUAN	TITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	area e				
1.0	Lump	Sum	Mobilization and Demobilization (Cannot be more than 5% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$ <u>L</u> S.	\$ 14,000
2.0	Lump	Sum	Construction Layout Stakes (Cannot be more than 5% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	* LS	\$ 14.000
3.0	Lump	Sum	Quality Control (Cannot be more than 3% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$ LS.	\$ 8500
4.0	Lump	Sum	Site Preparation (Cannot be more than 15% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$ <i>L</i> ,5,	\$20.5919
5.0	2,250	L. Ft.	Sediment Control – Silt Fence	100	2250 4
5.1	2,030	L. Ft.	Sediment Control – Regrade Haybales	\$ 2 00	\$ 4060 0
6.0	5.0	Acs.	Revegetation	\$ 1.000	\$ 5,000 4
7.1	441	L.Ft.	2.0 Ft. Deep Riprap "Vee" Shaped Ditch	\$ 772	\$33,957
7.2	709	L.Ft.	2.0 Ft. Deep Grouted Riprap "Vee" Shaped Ditch	\$ 87°	\$ 61.683 eq
7.3	20	L.Ft.	Pipe Number One	\$ 8000	\$ 1.600 29
7.4	24	L.Ft.	Temporary Pipe Number Two	\$ 800	\$ 1920 °F
7.5	30	L.Ft.	Temporary Pipe Number Three	\$ 1000	\$ 3,000 4
7.6	180	Sq.Ft.	Splash Pad (Two Required)	\$ 1200	\$ 2,160
8.0	2,500	C.Yds.	Unclassified Excavation	\$ / 20	\$ 2,500 7
9.1	5	Ea.	Type I or II Mine Seals	\$ 7,000	\$35,000
9.2	3	Ea.	Type III Mine Seals	2,000	6000
9.3	6	Ea.	Type IV Mine Seals	9,000	54,000
9.4	2	Ea.	Type V Mine Seals	7,000	14,000 9
9.5	380	L.Ft.	Wet Mine Seal Conveyance Pipes	\$ 1000	\$ 3,800°°
9.6	100	Bags	Soda Ash Briquettes	\$ 1200	\$ 1,2000
11.0	100	L.Ft.	Subsurface Drain	\$ 36°	\$ 3,600 9
		10 S	TOTAL:	\$ 20	12,821

Bidders Authorized Signature: Marke Streshour Date: 4-8-10



MODZEA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14916

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 03/21/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/08/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE RACINE (BRADSHAW) PORTALS PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE Q/A RESULTING FROM THE 03/10/10 MANDATORY ON-SITE PRE-BID MEETING. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 04/08/10 AT 1:30 PM. ******************* NO OTHER CHANGES ************* 0001 JB 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14916 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ELEPHONE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ. INSER'T NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

DEP14916 Racine (Bradshaw) Portals Addendum # 1

Item 1: Specifications: Article III, General Conditions, Section 10, Page 5 – the two references to \$1,000,000 will change to \$2,000,000.

Item 2: The contractor will have 90 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed to complete construction activities on the project. The \$250 per day liquidated damage clause will be in effect after the 90 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed for invoicing purposes.

Item 3: Special Provisions: Section V, Schedule of Work, Page 5 – work will be limited to 7 a.m. – 7 p.m., with no work allowed on Sundays or major holidays.

Item 4: Q) What is the current pH of the stream?

A) No pH readings were taken. The Contractor will be required to install and operate a water treatment system to maintain the dewatering discharge between pH 6.0 and 9.0. See Technical Specifications 9.3.1.3.

Item 5: Q) There is a small amount of exposed refuse at Site 5. Are we responsible for soil covering this area?

- A) No. This area is outside of the construction work limits.
- Item 6: Q) What are the existing pipes at Site 4?
 - A), Part of a previous reclamation project. They are not a part of this project.
- Item 7: Q) How do we get from Site 3 to Site 4?
 - A) A temporary stream crossing will be constructed slightly downstream, and then a temporary access road will be constructed.

Item 8: Q) Is the existing access road near Site 3 considered to be blacktop?

- A) Yes.
- Item 9: Q) Where are the construction limits at Site 1?
 - A) Refer to Plan Sheet # 5. Construction work limits for Site # 1 are shown there.

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY

Req.#: Project:	DEP14916 Racine (Bradshaw) Portals	Pre-Bid Date: Bid Opening Date	3/10/2010 e: 4/8/2010
Name: 4 Company:	Robert Barnes Baines Exc. Inc.	Name: •	BRAD W. SEMAN
Address:	P.O. BOX 13384	Company:	WiseMAN EXCAVATING
	515502VIIIEWV. 25360	Address:	RTI BOX 190 LIBERTY
Phone #:	304-984-1725	Phone #:	25124 WV 306-586-3736
Fax #:	304-984-0074	Fax #:	304-586-37-89
Email:	BARNES EXC. BARLOM	Email:	304 206-3 1-8 4
Name: •	GEORGE FRESHOUR	Name: •	Rundy Corporter
Company:	Engle Exavation INC	Company:	Carpenter Reclamation
Address:	P.O. Box 218	Address:	PO BX 13015
	KENNA WV 25248		Sissonulle, W 25360
Phone #:	(304) 372-437 <i>8</i>	Phone #:	304-984-1115
Fax #:	(3 <i>04</i>) 372-4378	Fax #:	984-2776
Email:	NOTIFE	Email:	Recorporates dad. con
Name:	GARY Long	Name:	Pale ThexTin
Company:	Mc Court & Son Const.	Company:	Thex to Crot C. Inc
Address:	2790 Centralia Rd	Address:	PO Box 13278
	Sotton WV 26601		Charlester WV 25360
Phone #:	304765-5288	Phone #:	364 9842299
Fax #:	304 765-5243	Fax #:	304 984 2334
Email:	**************************************	Email:	
Name: •	DAVIDH. BOUMAN	Name:	Brian Hoard
Company:	GREEN MOUNTAIN G	Company:	Bredgway Cont
Address:	5/150th STIECT	Address:	1075 OLD Tumpike Rd
	Chus, WULS304		Sutten NV ZGGCI
Phone #:	304-9 25-0253	Phone #:	304-765-5317
Fax #:	925 9230	Fax #:	34-765-5317
Email:	Jody Maye AOLGOM	Email:	The state of the s
	·		

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY

D			
Req. #:	DEP14916	Pre-Bid Date:	3/10/2010
Project:	Racine (Bradshaw) Portals	Bid Opening Date	e: 4/8/2010
Name:	Adl. All.	Nome	1
Company:	1 PARY MALS	Name:	LESUE BOLEN
	Aspea Carporation	Company:	ASPEN CORP.
Address:	2400 Riter Drive	Address:	2400 RiHer Dr.
	Deniels WV 25832		Daniels, WV 25832
Phone #:	304-763-4573	Phone #:	304-763-4573
Fax #:	304-763-4591	Fax #:	304-763-4591
Email:	ialleins waspen-auff, com	Email:	Ibolen Caspen-golficum
	J		TOOTEN CASPEN GOLTICON
Name:	MIKE FURLOWS	Name:	Kevin D RendEred
Company:	ATC ASSOC.	Company:	PINENILLE PAVING HEXCUSTOR
Address:	3 TERRI LANG	Address:	Pineville Paving texauting : P.O. Box 1290
	Bearing NJ	nduress.	<u> </u>
Phone #:	336-620-1232	DI	Pineville WV 24874
Fax #:		Phone #:	<u> 304-732 -8303</u>
	609-386-7951	Fax #:	304-732-7855
Email:	MKHAKI, FORCO-CLPATE 1955-111785COM	Email:	KDBPPI @ACCOM
Nomen			1
Name:	JARRIET. FOCTOR	Name:	Brian Cyrus
Company:	EAGLE CONTRACTOR LLC	Company:	Reclamation Services In
Address:	1721 WINFIELD 120120	Address:	Do Box 2423
	WINFIELD VVV 25213		Charloston We
Phone #:	304-552-7781	Phone #:	304-545-1002
Fax #:	304-755-3150	Fax #:	304-925-5959
Email:		Email:	-
	100 -1 100 = 11	Eman.	RSI Waylow
Name:	fella k placello	Name:	DENNIS C ELBON
Company:	Frand Sons	Company:	,
Address:	Po Bax 73 Caldwell	Address:	Congina UP INC
	1311 2/100 =	Address:	Po Bex 243
Phone #:	211 111 11000		SIMPSON WW 26.435
	304 646-4297	Phone #:	301-739-4397
Fax #:	304645-5366	Fax #:	304-739-4401
Email:	mmailla 14@ yahae com	Email:	CE - CONSTRUCT CEARTHURK.
	/		

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY

Req. # : Project :	DEP14916	Pre-Bid Date:	3/10/2010
Project:	Racine (Bradshaw) Portals	Bid Opening Date:	4/8/2010
Name:	Mit Jones	Name:	
Company:	Bowent Coast	Company:	
Address:	PO box 10	Address:	
	Process WV	****	
Phone #:	348-7664	Phone #:	
Fax #:	548-7133	Fax #:	
Email:	Comment court & yaker tore	Email:	
Name:	Roger L. Collins Tr.	Name:	
Company:	Collin Building & Commenting Inc.	Company:	
Address:	3406 Cooks-Com Ad	Address:	
	Floringla, in 26621	Address:	
Phone #:	304-765-3721	Phone #:	
Fax #:	304-245-7521	Fax #:	
Email:	Collar Duild of E Hugher . Det.	Email:	
	773	Ettidii:	
Name:	Eugene farrell	Name:	
Company:	Ferrall Enterpose INC	Company;	
Address:	1460 BAHWINET	Address:	
	LITTLE RIVER SC 29566		
Phone #:	1-843-249-9044	Phone #:	
Fax #:	843 249 2815	Fax #:	
Email:		Email:	
A1	1.	*************************************	
Name:	ANN KLARDLIKE	Name:	
Company:	TEASTERNI ANNOL	Company:	
Address:	PO BOX 4108	Address:	
m	CHARLESTON LIV	to the state of th	
	-419-0255 2536k	Phone #:	
Fax #:	62 56	Fax #:	
Email:		Email:	



AVS OFT Report - 3/4/2010 4:05:51 PM

All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity Entity Selected (150896) Eagle Excavation Inc

County (Section	•				
Parent Entity	Description	Related Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date	End Date
(150896) Eagle Excavation Inc	Director	(139730) Meike D Freshour		5/29/2001	
(150896) Eagle Excavation Inc	President	(139730) Meike D Freshour		5/29/2001	
(150896) Eagle Excavation Inc	Director	(157116) Leslie Ann Roush		5/29/2001	
(150896) Eagle Excavation Inc	Secretary	(157116) Leslie Ann Roush		5/29/2001	
(150896) Eagle Excavation Inc	Treasurer	(157116) Leslie Ann Roush		5/29/2001	
					•

Agency____ REQ.P.O#_

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned	
·	
of	, as Principal, and
of, a corporation	n organized and existing under the laws of the State of
with its principal office in the City of	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
-+ \/irginia as Obligee in the penal sum of	(\$) for the payment of which,
nd truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs,	administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Prin	cipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
triment of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and	made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
TUBER OF WIRING REPORT & CONTINUE OF PARTY	
	•
NOW THEREFORE,	
ement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Oblive notice of any such extension.	that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto se	et their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporation
ve caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these prese	nts to be signed by their proper officers, this
ncipal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)
	, D.
	By(Must be President or Vice President)
	(Title)
,	. ,
urety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)
	·
	•

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

AGENCY

BID BOND PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

WV State Agency

right corner of page #1) Your Company Name

()

L)

VI)

N)

0) (P)

(T)

W)

IOTE:

		RFQ/RFP#(B)	
	Bid Bond		
	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRES	SENTS That we the undersioned	
WV State Agency	700	(E)	
(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")			
Request for Quotation Number (upper			
ight comer of page #1)	(H) , a corporation orga	nized and existing under the laws incipal office in the City of	
Your Company Name	of the State of (I) with its pr	land firmly hound unto The State	
City, Location of your Company	(J) as Surety, are held	l and firmly bound unto The State of (K)	
State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum	fushish well and truly to be made	
Surety Corporate Name	(\$ (L)) for the payment o	in administrators executors	
City, Location of Surety	we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our h	ens, administrations, executors,	
State, Location of Surety	successors and assigns. The Condition of the above obligation	on is such that whereas the Principal	
State of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the	e Department of Administration	
City of Surety Incorporation	a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and	made a part hereof to enter into a	
Minimum amount of acceptable bid	contract in writing for	•••••	
bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	(M)		
"5% of bid" or a specific amount on			
this line in words. Amount of bond in figures			
Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THEREFORE.		
Day of the month	(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or		
Month	(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached hereto and shall furnish any other honds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all		
Year			
Name of Corporation			
Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	other respects perform the agreement create	d by the acceptance of said bid then	
Signature of President or Vice	this obligation shall be null and void, otherw	vise this obligation shall remain in Tuli	
President	force and effect. It is expressly understood	and agreed that the hability of the	
Title of person signing	Surety for any and all claims hereunder sha	ii, in no event, exceed the penai	
Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this obligation as herein stated	1 - windster and appear that the	
Corporate Name of Surety	The Surety for value received, her	reby stipulates and agrees that the	
Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	obligations of said Surety and its bond shal	the in no way impaired or affected by	
Surety	any extension of time within which the Ob	ngee may accept such bid, and said	
Dated, Power of Attorney with Raise	Surety does hereby waive notice of any suc	an extension.	
Surety Seal must accompany this bid	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Princi	pal and Surety have hereunto set their	
bond.	hands and seals, and such of them as are co	orporations have caused their corporate	
	seals to be affixed hereto and these present	2 to be signed by men proper officers,	
	this <u>(N)</u> day of <u>(O)</u>		
	Principal Corporate Seal	(O)	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Principal Corporate Scal	(Name of Principal)	
	(TD)	By(S)	
	(R)	(Must be President or	
		Vice President)	
·		(T)	
		Title	
	(A.D.	1100	
	(U)	(V)	
·	Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)	
		(Mano or buildy)	
•	·		

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

Attorney-in-Fact

Agency		
REQ.P.O#	DEP14916	

BID BOND

К	NOW ALL MEN BY THESE	PRESENTS, That we, th	e undersigned, Eagle Excavation, Inc.
of	Kenna,	WV	, as Principal, and United States Surety Company
of	Timonium ,_	MD	, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
MD	with its principal off	ice in the City ofT	imonium, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Vi	rginia, as Obligee, in the pe	nal sum of Five Percent	of Amount Bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
well and tr	uly to be made, we jointly a	nd severally bind ourselve	es, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
			reas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Departmer	nt of Administration a certain	n bid or proposal, attached	d hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP149	16 Racine (Bradshaw) P	ortals Boone County -	According to Plans and Specifications
·			
	OW THEREFORE,		
t) hereto and agreement force and e	I shall furnish any other bon	sted and the Principal shal ds and insurance required of said bid, then this oblig stood and agreed that the	Il enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached d by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the gation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
way impair waive notic	red or affected by any extence of any such extension.	sion of the time within whi	nd agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no ich the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby ereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
			ese presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
	day of April	2010	ese presents to be signed by their proper officers, find
	day or		
Principal C	orporate Seal		By Maile Stresident or Vice President)
			Mieke D. Freshour President
			(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal			United States Surety Company (Name of Surety)
			By: Patrici A. May
			Patricia A. Moye, WV Resident Agent Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That American Contractors Indemnity Company, a California corporation, United States Surety Company, a Maryland corporation, and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, a Texas corporation (collectively, the "Companies"), do by these presents make, constitute and appoint: Gregory T. Gordon, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVey,

Patricia A. Moye, Kimberly J. Wilkinson

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings or other instruments of contracts of suretyship to include riders, amendments, and consents of surety. This Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of the Companies:

Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Assistant Vice-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

Attorney-in-Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements or indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and effected by the Corporate Secretary.

Be it Resolved, that the signature of any authorized officer and seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 25th day of July 2008.

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY Corporate Seals







Bv.

Peter W. Carman, Vice President

State of Maryland County of Baltimore

SS

On this 4th day of December, 2008, before me, Jean Grzymala, a notary public, personally appeared Peter W. Carman, Vice President of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Maryland that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

My commission expires the 15th day of December, 2012

I. Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

n Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Baltimore, Maryland this

PUBLIC

day o

Cawld Men Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary

Corporate Seals

442DI









State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VI	RAINIA
COUNTY OF	Tro-wit:
I, <i>DENNIS CEORGE FRESHOUR</i> , a state as follows:	after being first duly sworn, depose and
1. I am an employee of	(Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that 💆	(Company Name)
	rug free workplace policy and that such west Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn	to under the penalty of perjury.
	EAGLE EXCAVATION INC. (Company Name)
	By: Slennie Leorge Freshorn
	Title: FIEID MANAGER
	Date: 4-2-10
Taken, subscribed and sworn to	before me this 2nd day of April.
By Commission expires OFFICIAL STATE NOTARY PUBLIC	92019
(Seal) STATE OF WEST VIRGIN CLARISSA McQUILLEN Poca Valley Bank 6420 Sissonville Drive Sissonville, West Virginia 25 My Commission Expires Oct. 9	" larissa Maluller
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SI	IRMITTED WITH THE RID IN ORDER TO

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

RFQ No. 14916

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE Vendor's Name: Eagle EXCAVATION TNC. Authorized Signature: Denma Heagle Full Date: 4-2-10 State of West Urgania County of Kanauha, to-wit: Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this majay of My Commission expires OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA CLARISSA MOCIVILEN PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA CLARISSA MOCIVILEN PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA CLARISSA MOCIVILEN PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA CLARISSA MOCIVILEN PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA CLARISSA MOCIVILEN PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA CLARISSA MOCIVILEN PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA CLARISSA MOCIVILEN PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA CLARISSA MOCIVILEN PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA STATE OF WEST